
CITY OF GADSDEN
BUILDING DEPARTMENT
Building Permit Procedures

INSPECTORS
."

Building: Brian Harbison Phone: (256)549-4529 Fax: (256)549-4860
Email: bharbison@cityofgadsden.com

Plumbing, Gas,
Mechanical:

Brent Brewer Phone: (256)549-4530 Fax: (256)549-4860
Email: bbrewer@cityofgadsden.com

Electrical: JimKilgro Phone: (256)549-4763 Fax: (256)549-4860
Email: jkilgro@cityofgadsden.com

Fire: Jason Talton Phone: (256)549-4572 Fax: (256)549-4728
Email: jtalton@cityofgadsden.com

BUILDING CODES:
2015 International Building Code / 2015 International Plumbing Code / 2015 International Mechanical Code /
2015 International Fuel Gas Code / 2015 International Existing Building Code / 2015 International Fire Code /

2014 National Electrical Code

SCHEDULE OF PERMIT FEES:
Building:
Plumbing:
Mechanical:
Gas:
Electrical:

Call for Rate Schedule
Call for Rate Schedule
Call for Rate Schedule
Call for Rate Schedule
Call for Rate Schedule

DRAWINGS REQUIRED: (2 SETS)
BuildinglPlumbinglElectrical/Mechanicall
Gas/Site Plan

Review time: 7 -10 working days
Plan Review: No Charge

Power: Alabama Power
Gas: ALAGASCO
Water/Sewer: Gadsden Water Works
Design Review/Landscaping: City Planner
Zoning: Zoning Administrator
Land Disturbance Permit: $25.00

UTILITY CONNECTIONS / OTHER CONTACTS:
(256)328-6679
(256)312-7906
(256)543-2709
(256)549-4520
(256)549-4525
(256)549-4527

Contact: Alan Smedley
Contact: Jason Hendon
Contact: Chad Hare, General Manager
Contact: Nick Hall nhall@cityofgadsden.com
Contact: Tina Cody tcody@cityofgadsden.com
Contact: Jeremy Ward jward@cityofgadsden.com

STEPS IN OBTAINING COMMERCIAL BUILDING PERMIT: (Must be done in order listed below)
1) Check Zoning: Contact Tina Cody (256)549-4525 tcody@cityofgadsden.com
2) Submit 2 Sets Drawings: Complete with floor plan; site plan; parking plan; life safety plan; building set-backs; landscaping
*3) Land Disturbance Permit (If Required): Contact Jeramy Ward (256)549-4527 jward@cityofgadsden.com
*4) Certificate of Appropriateness (If Required): Contact Nick Hall (256)549-4520 nhall@cityofgadsden.com
5) Obtain BuildinglPlumbinglElectrical/MechanicallGas Permit: For Fee Schedule call (256)549-4529

*These items must be obtained prior to any other permits being issued. ."".


